VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2023 Special Session I

Budget Bill - HB6001 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Health and Human Resources » Item 306

Department of Medical Assistance Services

Item 306	First Year - FY2023	Second Year - FY2024
Medical Assistance Services for Low Income Children (46600)	\$248,907,357	\$271,519,009 \$269,332,249
Reimbursements for Medical Services Provided to Low-Income Children (46601) Fund Sources:	\$248,907,357	\$271,519,009 \$269,332,249
General	\$84,680,147	\$93,072,041 \$90,251,044
Federal Trust	\$164,227,210	\$178,446,968 \$179,081,205

Authority: Title 32.1, Chapters 9, 10 and 13, Code of Virginia; P.L. 89-97, as amended, Titles XIX and XXI, Social Security Act, Federal Code.

To the extent that appropriations in this Item are insufficient, the Department of Planning and Budget shall transfer general fund appropriation, as needed, from Children's Health Insurance Program Delivery (44600) and Medicaid Program Services (45600), if available, into this Item to be used as state match for federal Title XXI funds.